THE DATASHEET OF
MMBV2109LT1
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2006
January, 2006 − Rev. 4
1 Publication Order Number:
MMBV2101LT1/D
MMBV2101LT1 Series,

See detailed ordering and shipping information in the package
dimensions section on page 2 of this data sheet.
ORDERING INFORMATION
6.8−100 pF, 30 VOLTS
VOLTAGE VARIABLE
CAPACITANCE DIODES
1
xxx M �
�
xxx = Specific Device Code
M = Date Code*
� = Pb−Free Package
(Note: Microdot may be in either location)
(Note: Microdot may be in either location)
*Date Code orientation and/or overbar may
vary depending upon manufacturing location.
MARKING
DIAGRAMS
MMBV2101LT1 Series, MV2105, MV2101, MV2109, LV2209
2
CT, Diode Capacitance
VR = 4.0 Vdc, f = 1.0 MHz
pF
Q, Figure of Merit
VR = 4.0 Vdc,
f = 50 MHz
TR, Tuning Ratio
C2/C30
f = 1.0 MHz
Device Marking Package Shipping† Min Nom Max Typ Min Typ Max
MMBV2101LT1 M4G SOT−23 3,000 / Tape & Reel 6.1 6.8 7.5 450 2.5 2.7 3.2
MMBV2101LT1G M4G SOT−23
(Pb−Free)
3,000 / Tape & Reel 6.1 6.8 7.5 450 2.5 2.7 3.2
MMBV2101L M4G SOT−23 Bulk (Note 1) 6.1 6.8 7.5 450 2.5 2.7 3.2
MV2101 MV2101 TO−92 1,000 per Box 6.1 6.8 7.5 450 2.5 2.7 3.2
MV2101G MV2101 TO−92
(Pb−Free)
1,000 per Box 6.1 6.8 7.5 450 2.5 2.7 3.2
MMBV2103LT1 4H SOT−23 3,000 / Tape & Reel 9.0 10 11 400 2.5 2.9 3.2
MMBV2105LT1 4U SOT−23 3,000 / Tape & Reel 13.5 15 16.5 400 2.5 2.9 3.2
MMBV2105LT1G 4U SOT−23
(Pb−Free)
3,000 / Tape & Reel 13.5 15 16.5 400 2.5 2.9 3.2
MMBV2105L 4U SOT−23 Bulk (Note 1) 13.5 15 16.5 400 2.5 2.9 3.2
MV2105 MV2105 TO−92 1,000 per Box 13.5 15 16.5 400 2.5 2.9 3.2
MV2105G MV2105 TO−92
(Pb−Free)
1,000 per Box 13.5 15 16.5 400 2.5 2.9 3.2
MMBV2107LT1 4W SOT−23 3,000 / Tape & Reel 19.8 22 24.2 350 2.5 2.9 3.2
MMBV2107LT1G 4W SOT−23
(Pb−Free)
3,000 / Tape & Reel 19.8 22 24.2 350 2.5 2.9 3.2
MMBV2107L 4W SOT−23 Bulk (Note 1) 19.8 22 24.2 350 2.5 2.9 3.2
MMBV2108LT1 4X SOT−23 3,000 / Tape & Reel 24.3 27 29.7 300 2.5 3.0 3.2
MMBV2108LT1G 4X SOT−23
(Pb−Free)
3,000 / Tape & Reel 24.3 27 29.7 300 2.5 3.0 3.2
LV2209 LV2209 TO−92 1,000 per Box 29.7 33 36.3 200 2.5 3.0 3.2
MMBV2109LT1 4J SOT−23 3,000 / Tape & Reel 29.7 33 36.3 200 2.5 3.0 3.2
MMBV2109LT1G 4J SOT−23
(Pb−Free)
3,000 / Tape & Reel 29.7 33 36.3 200 2.5 3.0 3.2
MMBV2109L 4J SOT−23 Bulk (Note 1) 29.7 33 36.3 200 2.5 3.0 3.2
MV2109 MV2109 TO−92 1,000 per Box 29.7 33 36.3 200 2.5 3.0 3.2
MV2109G MV2109 TO−92
(Pb−Free)
1,000 per Box 29.7 33 36.3 200 2.5 3.0 3.2